3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER €2 | ECR-17-005772 26APR201T | RS | L7
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE S T R 012212 SRS,
D ECR-18-007000 0TMAY2018 | TB | JDG
22663071 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL E | ECR-24-212315 lounz024 | T8 | RK
2266307-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266307-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 1.75 mm [.069] -
INSUL [1.58 mm [.062] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -
408-350472 an
- | - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YA/AKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKT TERMINAL YA/AKT CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 1190874 CAM SNAIL INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
TERMINAL NAME: 1 .0 II11 TERMINAL MALE TERMINAL NAME: 1 .0 III TERMINAL FEMALE - | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (:j:r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH (Zﬁ,:,f INSULAHON DIAMETER RANGE 3\ - 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
4.50-5.00 mm 1 10-1.70 mm [.043-.067 [N] 4.50-5.00 mm [ . 10-1.70 mm [.043-.067 INI - | w 7-18023-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
TERMINAL YAZAK] Rev WA1803 : - TERMINAL 72-WT10-5955 Rev WA2218 - sl B 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
APPL ] CAT ON APPLI CAT ON - | - 2844940~ ATR FEED MODULE 1238
SPECIFICATION - - SPECTFICATION ) ) - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
o :
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKL TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL i i | 155888 -5 SPACER. CRIMPER - 187
16421691 T114-4231-02 23182851 T114-4231-08 1572670~ 1 T116-4231-02 1572670-2 T116-4231-08 - | | 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
- | | 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR . WIRE 70
- | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
- 2 | 2 21680781 SCREW DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /4 “ L LT 2168083-2 SR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 ou
SIZE A rgl mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SITZE A r%} mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING S >-18022-0  |5CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
0.5 mm2 or 0.5F mm2 | 1.20+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 69 0.5 mm2 or 0.5F mm2 | 1.00+/-0.05 [.039+/-.002] 8. 4 ~ LU T 159868071 [PAWL, TEED | 6
037 mm? 1.10+/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 8.0 0.35 mm? 0.95¢/-0.05 [ 037+/- 002] 8.8 44 ] 2108083-5  [SCR, SAT HD CAP, RoHy, M4 X 12,0 > 4
0 35 mm?2 1 054/-0.05 [ . 041+/- 007] 8 5 - 2 2 1-2168083-0 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 1 ' 53
- | | 5018030~ 1 NUT  HEX, REG, RoHS M3 157
- | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- | | 6907532 SPACER, TONKER 50
[ 1] -2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
1§L *sWARNTING - - | 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : } } }ggggfgi éiiiéé&ﬁéﬁ“éi i?iiﬁ?ﬁé o jj
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 18036071 |1SCR_BRSC_ RoRS (M8 ¥ 25 A
S TURABE OF ARPLICATOR, SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO I I 1752356-3 | SUPPORT. TERMINAL 34
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zLCMMPMJMTRUHHMESHTWGWM‘WESHTWGU$DW%NTM PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - c | c-c844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S N c844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE - 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | 455888 -2 SPACER, CRIMPER - 28
Zﬁ: APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED ON 0.5F mm2, 0.3F mm2 & 0.35 mm2. - 1 1 1320928-2 SIRIP GUIDE - 4
SEE YAZAKI SPECIFICATION FOR ALL APPLICABLE WIRES AND CRIMP REQUIREMENTS. - | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER : c | c LU WASHER, FLAT, HEG W4 20
DOCUMENT. 101-35000. - | | 21195331 STRIPPER SIDE FEED 19
N | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
7. TERMINAL ADJUSTMENTS ARE REQUIRED WHEN SWITCHING BETWEEN MALE & FEMALE TERMINALS. - i 1 3920803 SPRING. COMPRESSION B
- | | 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
N - | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT - 10
N | | 1803095-3 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
i | | | 1-1803055-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - 7
- - - 6
- | | 2119757-8 DEPRESSOR SHEAR 5
- | | 238011-9 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N | | 6-1633962-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER - ?
\| | | | 2-1333281-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
770 -2 -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEERING ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 02-Jun-14 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. RKNEPPER TE COHHGCJHV\JW
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHGK.BMLEY verJun- T TE Harrisburg, PA T7105-3608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 02-Jun-14 [NamME ‘
mm Wm&p;gWD Ocean Side fFeed
Do T Applicator
Ei 2 PLC + - -
{gig} 3 PLC =+ APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2266307 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SR SED RN

-

MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON

(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm 5

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

TROKE

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

T

B [ o LRl
> b

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

0
J (0

T

SEE SHEET 1

—— —=— 3.44+£0.5

\\‘i’%F

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

Y e

44 .61£0.05

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

////‘!’%F
—

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o DWF’;_KNEPPER vesJun-td :@ TE Connectivity
C% BAILEY 02-Jun-14 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS :
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 02-Jun-14 |NamME ‘
mm M_CLIFFORD Ocean Side Feed

2 PLC
3 PLC

0 PLC
I PLC

HOH

4 PLC
ANGLES +-

PRODUCT SPEC

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

A 100779 (©=2266307

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible

Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET

1.2 e

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. i
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24



